SEND TAX NOTICE TO:
OLD CAHABA RESIDENTIAL
ASSOCIATION, INC.
211 Yeager Parkway
Pelham, AL 35124

This Instrument was prepared by: John M. Alford 100 Brook Drive Suite D Helena, AL 35080

20190502000146730 05/02/2019 11:48:48 AM QCDEED 1/3

QUIT CLAIM DEED

STATE OF ALABAMA
SHELBY COUNTY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) in hand paid to the undersigned, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned TERRI WEEKLEY, heir and next-of-kin to J. ROY WEEKLEY, deceased May 16, 2016, (hereinafter called grantor) hereby release, quitclaim, grant, sell and convey to OLD CAHABA RESIDENTIAL ASSOCIATION, INC, (hereinafter called grantee) all of its right, title, interest, and claim in or to the following described real estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabama, Parcel ID 134202004085.000, to-wit:

BEG SE COR NW1/4 W1085(S) NE260(S) SE204 NE365(S) NW250(S) ELY & NELY TO E LN NW1/4 S TO POB. LESS: PROPOSED ROW EXTENSION OLD CAHABA PKWY

TO	HAV	E AND	TO	HOLD	to	the	said	GR/	ANTEI	I for	ceve	er.		
Giv	en	under	mу	hand	and	sea	al, t	his		day	of		/	2019.

Verre Welley TERRI WEEKLEY

WITNESSES:	
······································	(SEAL)
	(SEAL)

SEND TAX NOTICE TO: OLD CAHABA RESIDENTIAL ASSOCIATION, INC. 211 Yeager Parkway Pelham, AL 35124

20190502000146730 05/02/2019 11:48:48 AM QCDEED 2/3

		ALABAMA)
COUNTY	OF)

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that TERRI WEEKLEY whose name is signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the instrument, executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

> Given under my hand this 11 day of 2019.

> > Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 4

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975. Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name Mailing Address		Grantee's Name OCRA Mailing Address AII Yearer Calory Pellon AU 35124				
Property Address		Date of Sale Total Purchase Price or Actual Value or Assessor's Market Value	\$ 2000 5			
evidence: (check or X Bill of Sale Sales Contract Closing Staten If the conveyance of	nent	entary evidence is not requir Appraisal Other	-			
to property and the	d mailing address - provide thir current mailing address.					
Grantee's name an to property is being	d mailing address - provide t conveyed.	the name of the person or pe	ersons to whom interest			
Property address -	the physical address of the p	property being conveyed, if a	available.			
Date of Sale - the c	late on which interest to the	property was conveyed.				
	e - the total amount paid for the instrument offered for re		y, both real and personal,			
conveyed by the in:	property is not being sold, the strument offered for record. or the assessor's current ma	This may be evidenced by a	n appraisal conducted by a			
excluding current u responsibility of val	ed and the value must be deservation, of the property uing property for property tax of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (I	as determined by the local of a purposes will be used and	-			
accurate. I further u		tements claimed on this form	ed in this document is true and may result in the imposition			
Date 5/2/19		Print				
Unattested		Sign				
Filed and Recorded Official Public Recor Judge of Probate, She Clerk Shelby County, AL 05/02/2019 11:48:48 . S23.00 CHERRY	elby County Alabama, County	(Grantor/Grante	ee/Owner/Agent) circle one Form RT-1			

alli 5. Bush

20190502000146730